Time is of the essence in the performance of work under 
this AGREEMENT, unless otherwise specified. 

2.2. Extensions. ~ If marked, the CITY shall have the option to extend the AGREEMENT for four 
(4) additional one (1) year periods or parts thereof for an amount not to exceed sixteen thousand 
five hundred dollars ($16,500) per AGREEMENT year. Extensions shall be in the sole discretion 
of the City Manager and shall be based upon CONTRACTOR's satisfactory past performance, 
CITY needs, and appropriation of funds by the City Council. The CITY shall give written notice

[...]

property remaining in CITY facilities or on CITY property thirty (30) days after the expiration or 
termination of this AGREEMENT shall be, at CITY's election, considered the property of CITY. 

3. COMPENSATION. 

3.1. Total Amount. The total cost for all work described in the Scope of Services and Fee (Exhibit 
"A") shall not exceed sixteen thousand five hundred dollars dollars ($16,500) without prior written 
authorization from CITY. CONTRACTOR shall bill the CITY for work provided and shall present 
a written request for such payment monthly. 

3.2. Additional Services. CITY may, as the need arises or in the event of an emergency, request

[...]

Time is of the essence in the performance of work under 
this AGREEMENT, unless otherwise specified. 

2.2. Extensions. fgJ If marked, the CITY shall have the option to extend the AGREEMENT for four 
(4) additional one (1) year periods or parts thereof for an amount not to exceed nine thousand 
nine hundred sixty dollars ($9,960) per AGREEMENT year. Extensions shall be in the sole 
discretion of the City Manager and shall be based upon CONTRACTOR's satisfactory past 
performance, CITY needs, and appropriation of funds by the City Council. The CITY shall give 
written notice to CONTRACTOR prior to exercising the option.

[...]

property remaining in CITY facilities or on CITY property thirty (30} days after the expiration or 
termination of this AGREEMENT shall be, at CITY's election, considered the property of CITY. 

3. COMPENSATION. 

3.1. Total Amount. The total cost for all work described in the Scope of Services and Fee (Exhibit 
"A") shall not exceed nine thousand nine hundred sixty dollars ($9,960} without prior written 
authorization from CITY. CONTRACTOR shall bill the CITY for work provided and shall present 
a written request for such payment monthly. 

3.2. Additional Services. CITY may, as the need arises or in the event of an emergency, request